
ToggleDetector

latches if detected

Mono/fancy
mode

either false
-> mono mode

Block ROM

Flash ROM

Block RAM

Config regs

Address decode
&

Bus manager

Digital low pass filter
Per channel

Analog low pass filter
Per channel

SigmaDelta DAC

Post divider

Divide channel value by 1,2,4 or 8

If val>65535 (per channel)
{val=65535}

Mixer

L=POKEY1+POKEY3+SID1+PSG1+SAMPLE1*128
R=POKEY2+POKEY4+SID2+PSG2+SAMPLE2*128

CH0=L
CH1=R (L in mono mode)

CH2=L
CH3=R (L in mono mode)

IF GTIAEN (per channel) 
{CHn += GTIA PIN*32768}

COVOX/
SAMPLE

1=ch1,ch4
2=ch2,ch3

PSGs

SIDs

Pokey saturation curve

Apply saturation
Per channel

Sum

channel mode: sum(ch1),sum(ch2)
normal mode: sum(p1),sum(p2) 

Pokey4

Pokey3

Pokey2

Pokey1

IRQ
enable

IRQ_N

CTRL (RW etc)

mono
mode

detectedA4

u1mb switch

Custom 

Saturation

A4-A7
(ext)

A0-A3

D0-D7

ch0-3
0-65535

ch0-3
0-1 (high freq)

ch0-3
0-65535

PostDivide

ch0-3
0-1048575 per channel

GTIA PIN
0/1

GTIAEN

SAMPLE1/2
0-512 each

PSG1/2
0-65535 each

SID1/2
0-65535 each

pokey1-4
0-65535 each

ch1-4
0-59 

per channel

Channel mode

ch1-4

ch1-4

ch1-4
ch4
ch2
ch3
ch1


